Market capitalization 5 625 8 984 15 282 20 242 14 999 7 341 17 509 7 341

Personnel
   Average number of employees 24 076 22 375 21 001 21 784 21 047 20 073 20 625 19 651

Financial objectives and dividend

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 Oct. 07-
Objective Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Sep. 08

Return on shareholders´ equity, % 4) 20 neg 14 18 27 34 27
Debt/equity ratio, times <1 0,8 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,7
Cash flow before investments in properties
classed as current assets and other investment
activities

Positive 1 218 2 063 1 442 4 442 2 361 2 351

Dividend ordinary, SEK   Policy: As of 2005, at least 2,75 4,50 5,50 8,00 11,00
   50% of profit after tax
Extraordinary dividend, SEK  2) 6,70 10,00 10,00 10,00 10,00

1) Key ratios for September are calculated on a 12 months average.
2) The extraordinary dividend for 2003 pertains to all of the shares in Altima.
3) NCC´s shares are all ordinary shares.
4) New objective, as of 2007 is 20%, earlier objective 15%.
Figures for 2003 are not adjusted for IFRS.
Figures for 2004 are not adjusted for IAS 39, Financial Instruments.
For definitions of key figures, see Annual Report for 2007, page 95.

  Interim report, January-September 2008  17 (17)

Business segments

2008 2007 2008 2007 Oct. 07- 2007
   SEK M Jul.-Sep. Jul.-Sep. Jan.-Sep. Jan.-Sep. Sep. 08 Jan.-Dec.
Group
   Orders received 12,794 16,782 42,195 47,097 58,442 63,344
   Order backlog 45,288 45,599 45,288 45,599 45,288 44,740
   Net sales 13,945 14,177 40,980 41,102 58,274 58,397
   Operating profit/loss 787 866 1,925 2,128 2,587 2,790
   Operating margin, % 5.6 6.1 4.7 5.2 4.4 4.8
   Profit/loss after financial items 702 814 1,702 2,001 2,309 2,608
   Net profit/loss for the period 520 747 1,285 1,709 1,828 2,252
   Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 4.74 6.86 11.78 15.73 16.78 20.73
   Average number of shares outstanding
   after dilution during the period 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

NCC Construction Sweden
   Orders received 5,923 9,015 20,259 21,112 29,065 29,917
   Order backlog 24,332 21,593 24,332 21,593 24,332 22,473
   Net sales 5,832 5,610 17,908 16,732 26,058 24,881
   Operating profit/loss 270 330 844 938 1,330 1,424
   Operating margin, % 4.6 5.9 4.7 5.6 5.1 5.7

NCC Construction Denmark
   Orders received 702 728 2,982 3,878 4,075 4,971
   Order backlog 3,855 4,391 3,855 4,391 3,855 3,848
   Net sales 961 1,287 3,106 4,175 4,841 5,910
   Operating profit/loss -3 -17 24 19 42 36
   Operating margin, % -0.3 -1.3 0.8 0.5 0.9 0.6

NCC Construction Finland
   Orders received 1,363 2,518 4,911 7,149 6,824 9,062
   Order backlog 5,759 6,587 5,759 6,587 5,759 6,423
   Net sales 1,716 1,742 5,717 5,195 7,955 7,432
   Operating profit/loss 38 99 212 338 308 434
   Operating margin, % 2.2 5.7 3.7 6.5 3.9 5.8

NCC Construction Norway
   Orders received 831 1,241 3,093 5,611 4,601 7,118
   Order backlog 4,805 7,355 4,805 7,355 4,805 6,871
   Net sales 1,550 1,528 5,135 4,422 7,047 6,335
   Operating profit/loss 33 55 105 60 121 76
   Operating margin, % 2.2 3.6 2.0 1.4 1.7 1.2

NCC Construction Germany
   Orders received 842 765 1,974 1,921 2,817 2,764
   Order backlog 2,781 2,225 2,781 2,225 2,781 2,374
   Net sales 540 655 1,667 1,546 2,422 2,301
   Operating profit/loss -71 23 -61 52 4 117
   Operating margin, % -13.2 3.4 -3.7 3.4 0.2 5.1

NCC Property Development
   Net sales 292 658 1,063 3,441 1,206 3,583
   Operating profit/loss 92 102 395 502 673 780

NCC Roads
   Orders received 3,306 2,510 9,133 7,385 12,026 10,278
   Order backlog 3,602 2,125 3,602 2,125 3,602 1,852
   Net sales 3,762 3,171 8,275 6,722 11,446 9,893
   Operating profit/loss 389 411 406 633 452 679
   Operating margin, % 10.4 13.0 4.9 9.4 3.9 6.9

NCC Roads excl. the Polish asphalt- and
aggregate operations
   Orders received 3,306 2,510 9,133 7,260 12,024 10,151
   Order backlog 3,602 2,125 3,602 2,125 3,602 1,852
   Net sales 3,762 3,171 8,275 6,597 11,444 9,766
   Operating profit/loss 389 411 406 298 452 344
   Operating margin, % 10.4 13.0 4.9 4.5 3.9 3.5

Rounding-off differences may occur in all tables.